

PAGE 08/10

FROM Marts Accounting Division of Corporations (MON) NOV 29 2010 0:35/ST, 0:35/No. 3160058833 P 1 Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H100002537123)))



H100002537123ABCV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

A REPORT OF MUSICAL CONTRACTOR OF A

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (85D) 617-6381

Prom:

Account Name	;	MART'S ACCOUNTING COMPANY
Account Number	٤.	12000000048
Phone	ŧ	120000000048 .705-464-1733
Tax Number	2	(305)=++==== 305-J=Y-1735

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Xmail Address:



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

11/23/10

0000-057-000

00 CT 0107 /0C /TT

11/30 dec

DEPT. OF STATE

PAGE 09/10

FROM Marts Accounting

,11/29/2010 14:11

(MON) NOV 29 2010 0:35/81. 0:35/No. 9160058833 P 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NEW LIFE CHURCH MIAMI INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, pursuant to Chapter 617(F.S.) Florida Statutas hereby adopts the following Articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I;

The mame of the corporation shall be: NEW LIFE CHURCH MIAMI INC

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

8221 SW 158 Ave Miami, Fl 33183

ARTICLE III: NATURE OF BUSINESS

850-245-5804

The specific purposes for which the corporation is organized are exclusively religious, charitable and educational within the mining of section 501 O(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Revenue Law.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this organization shall not carry activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under section 501O(3) of the internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United State Rovenue Law.

Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future Federal Tax Code, or shall be distributed to the Federal State or local government for public purpose, any such competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located exclusively for such purpose

ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET

The name and street address of the initial registered agent are: Rodolfo Blanco 8221 SW 138 Ave Miami, Fl 33183

CRETARY OF NOV 29 υ Ē w

COVID JOHL

KERTELKATON PECTON

JI/30/5010 J3:00 820-542-6030

FROM Narts Accounting

(NON) NOV 29 2010 0:85/57. 0:85/No. 8180058633 P 3

H1000025475 3

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows: The mamer of election is going to be stated in the bylaws of the Corporation

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR (S) The name and address of the incorporators of this corporation are: Rodolfo Blanco 8221 SW 138 Ave Miami, FL 33183

Doug Hurd 14310 SW 97 Lane Miami, FL 33186

Marcos Garcia Miami, FL 33186 NON 29 υ Ę.

10725 SW 118 Cri

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 19 Day of November, 2010.

Signature of Incorporator

Rodolfo Blanco/President

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICES OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, A HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTER AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF THE DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTER AGENT.

Rodolfo Blanco/President

Date: 11/19/10

H100002537123

00.01 0000 017 000